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Tree Preservation Order No.4

1990

(Banks Hill,

Barnocldswick)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified individually

{encircled in black on the map)

No. on Map Description

T1 Horse Chestnut
T2 Sycamore

T3 Sycamore

T4 Ash

TS Purple Beech

T6 Lime

T7 Ash

T8 Blue Atlas Cedar
TS Blue Atlas Cedar
T10O Alder

TL1 Ash

TL2 Ash

T13 Sycamore

Tl4 Ash

Ti5 Oak

Situation

On land adjoining Lane Ends
Farm, and on boundary with
Brogden Lane

H " 1t 1} n

In front garden of '"Hazel
Bank" and on boundary with
Breogden Lane

In rear garden of '"Hazel

Bank" and on south boundary
of parcel No.2379

In front garden of "Denismoor"
and on boundary with Brogden
Lane

In rear garden of "Dennismoor"
and on south boundary of
parcel No.l1280

In front garden of "Dennismoor"
and on boundary with Brogden
Lane

In front garden of "Lynton
Grove"

In side garden to the west of
"Lynton Grove!

In the NW corner of parcel
No.1957

In the SE part of parcel
No.1957 and to the rear of
26 Toster Road

In parcel No.1957 on boundary
with parcel No.l840

In parcel No.l840 and on
boundary with parcel No.0451

Ref

Grid .

8730

8730

8729

8726

8726

8721

8724

8723

8719

8712

8722

8717

8714

8712

8710

4765

47635

4765

4772

4765

4772

4765

4765

4768

4760

4754

4752

4750

4749

4748



T34

No. on Map Description
- Tlé Ash

T17 Ash

T18 Ash

T19 Lime

T20 Sycamore

T21 Svcamore

T22 Ash

T23 Sycamore

T24 Alder

T25 Ash

T26 Beech

127 Beech

T28 Beech

T29 Sycamore

T30 Ash

T31 Alder

T32 Sycamore

T33 Sycamore

Ash

Situation

In parcsl ¥o.1840 and on
boundary with parcel No.0451

In parcel Neo.l1840 and on

boundary with parcel No.
9728

In parcel No.5765 and on
boundarv with parcel No.4262

In NW corner of parcel No.5765
and on boundaryv with Greenber-
field Lane

In NW corner of parcel No.4262
and on boundary with Greenber-
field Lane

In NW corner of parcel No.4262
and on boundary with Greenber-
field Lane

In parcel No.3574 and on boun-
dary with parcel No.4475

In parcel No.3574 and to the
rear of Neo.1l0 Banks Hill

In parcel! Nec.5189 and on boun-
dary with No.5 Banks Hill
{Vacant plot)

In parcel No.6077 and on boun-
dary with Greenberfield Lane

In parcel No.5189 along boun-
dary with the Treatment Works

" (1} [} 1 "

On boundary between parcel No.
5189 and parcel No.3792

Trees specified and by reference to an area

None

Grid .

8708

8707

8708

8709

8709

8711

8712

8712

8747

8743

8738

8737

8739

8735

8742

8759

8762

8762

8747

Ref

4747

4745

4743

4741

4739

4736

4732

4731

4761

4765

4766

4766

4771

4779

4784

4773

4789

4790

4795



-

Trees specified by reference to a group

{Within a broken black line on the map)

No. on Map Description

Gl Group of 2 Norway Maple
3 Horse Chestnut, 1
Sycamore, 1 Lime and
L Birch

G2 Linear group of 2 Blue
Atlas Cedar, 1 Copper
Beech and 2 Lime

G3 Linear group of 3 Ash

G4 Linear group of 11 Beech

G5 Linear group of 5

Hawthorn and 3 Ash

Situation

In rear garden of
"Denismoor"

In front, left side
garden of "Lynton
Grove"

In SW corner of parcel
No. 1840

In parcel No.5765 on
boundary with parcel
Ne.4262

On boundary between

parcel No.5781 and
parcel No.5189

Woodlands

None

Ref.

Grid

8723

8722

8716

8745

8753

4772

4767

4728

4763

4782



