Tree Preservation Order No.4 1990 (Banks Hill, Barnoldswick)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified individually (encircled in black on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
Tl	Horse Chestnut	On land adjoining Lane Ends Farm, and on boundary with Brogden Lane	8730 4765
Т2	Sycamore	11 11 11 11 11	8730 4765
Т3	Sycamore	In front garden of "Hazel Bank" and on boundary with Brogden Lane	8729 4765
Т4	Ash	In rear garden of "Hazel Bank" and on south boundary of parcel No.2379	8726 4772
T 5	Purple Beech	In front garden of "Denismoor" and on boundary with Brogden Lane	8726 4765
Т6	Lime	In rear garden of "Dennismoor" and on south boundary of parcel No.1280	8721 4772
Т7	Ash	In front garden of "Dennismoor" and on boundary with Brogden Lane	8724 4765
Т8	Blue Atlas Cedar	In front garden of "Lynton Grove"	8723 4765
Т9	Blue Atlas Cedar	In side garden to the west of "Lynton Grove"	8719 4768
T10	Alder	In the NW corner of parcel No.1957	8712 4760
Tll	Ash	In the SE part of parcel No.1957 and to the rear of 26 Foster Road	8722 4754
T12	Ash	In parcel No.1957 on boundary with parcel No.1840	8717 4752
T13	Sycamore	In parcel No.1840 and on boundary with parcel No.0451	8714 4750
T14	Ash	и и и и	8712 4749
T15	Oak	и и и и	8710 4748

No. on Map	Description	Situa	tion				Grid	Ref.
T16	Ash	In pa	8708	4747				
Т17	Ash	_	arcel M lary wi	8707	4745			
T18	Ash	11	11	If	11	н	8708	4743
Т19	Lime	11	11	: 1	H	11	8709	4741
T20	Sycamore	11	11	17	11	ti .	8709	4739
T21	Sycamore	11	***	11	11	u	8711	4736
T22	Ash	11	11	li .	11	11	8712	4732
T23	Sycamore	ti	ti	If	11	11	8712	4731
T24	Alder		arcel : dary w	8747	4761			
T25	Ash .	and o	W cornon bou d Lane	8743	4765			
Т26	Beech	and (W corn on bou d Lane	8738	4766			
T27	Beech	and (W corn on bou d Lane	8737	4766			
Т28	Beech	-	arcel with	8739	4771			
Т29	Sycamore	In parcel No.3574 and to the rear of No.10 Banks Hill					8735	4779
Т30	Ash	dary		No.5 E	89 and o Banks H	on boun- ill	8742	4784
Т31	Alder				77 and operfield	on boun- i Lane	8759	4773
Т32	Sycamore					g boun- t Works	8762	4789
т33	Sycamore	11	U	11	Ħ	11	8762	4790
т34	Ash				veen pa No.379	rcel No. 2	8747	4795

Trees specified and by reference to an area

Trees specified by reference to a group (Within a broken black line on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
G1	Group of 2 Norway Maple 3 Horse Chestnut, 1 Sycamore, 1 Lime and 1 Birch	In rear garden of "Denismoor"	8723 4772
G2	Linear group of 2 Blue Atlas Cedar, 1 Copper Beech and 2 Lime	In front, left side garden of "Lynton Grove"	8722 4767
G3	Linear group of 3 Ash	In SW corner of parcel No.1840	8716 4728
G4	Linear group of ll Beech	In parcel No.5765 on boundary with parcel No.4262	8745 4763
G5	Linear group of 5 Hawthorn and 3 Ash	On boundary between parcel No.5781 and parcel No.5189	8753 4782

Woodlands

None